
2026 University of Wisconsin-Superior Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (101), Opp (69)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Snyder (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Kolbe (1), Snyder (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Mitchell 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-41), Mitchell
(8-12), Snyder (8-12), Gammell (4-4), Swartz (4-5), Kolbe (3-4), Lewis (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Twedt, Tessa .424 13-12 33 6 14 5 0 0 8 19 .576 7 0 5 0 .525 0 0 4-4 1 0 0 1.000
10 Snyder, Larissa .395 14-14 38 14 15 4 3 1 6 28 .737 7 1 7 0 .500 0 2 11-11 36 13 2 .961
9 Bennett, Peyton .340 14-14 47 8 16 5 2 2 7 31 .660 4 0 5 0 .377 2 1 4-5 13 0 0 1.000
18 Zwak, Kylie .333 11-11 30 6 10 4 0 0 8 14 .467 4 0 6 0 .412 0 0 0-0 13 18 0 1.000
3 Balabon, Karen .320 14-14 50 3 16 1 0 0 12 17 .340 2 0 5 0 .340 1 1 3-4 15 0 0 1.000
14 Otto, Sophia .259 13-13 27 7 7 0 1 0 3 9 .333 2 1 8 0 .333 0 1 2-2 31 31 1 .984
22 Stuckmayer, Carly .250 14-14 44 5 11 0 0 0 3 11 .250 3 2 9 0 .327 0 2 7-7 12 29 4 .911
19 Swartz, Samantha .250 14-11 32 4 8 0 0 0 2 8 .250 1 0 2 0 .265 1 1 1-2 69 8 0 1.000
6 Johnson, Delaney .375 7-0 8 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Leccia, MyKenzie .368 6-6 19 2 7 1 1 0 4 10 .526 0 0 2 0 .368 0 1 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
17 Gammell, Maggie .308 7-4 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .385 5 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 26 4 0 1.000
7 Witt, Megan .292 9-9 24 3 7 2 0 0 2 9 .375 3 1 4 0 .393 0 0 0-0 40 0 0 1.000
13 Kolbe, Jade .250 4-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
8 Hovland, Hanna .143 5-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
4 Frydenlund, Kiah .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Hochsprung, Kylie .000 6-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Everson, Taylor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Anderson, Maya .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 14-14 385 68 120 23 7 3 60 166 .431 41 5 66 0 .382 4 9 33-37 278 120 9 .978
Opponents .294 14-14 364 45 107 17 7 1 38 141 .387 21 2 61 7 .332 4 4 15-21 274 99 14 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Mitchell, Abby 2.24 5-3 11 8 4 2-0 1 43.2 59 20 14 6 32 5 5 1 .333 3 1 0 2 1
15 Lewis, Bethany 2.60 3-0 10 5 2 1-0 1 37.2 34 15 14 6 23 8 1 0 .234 0 0 0 1 1
19 Swartz, Samantha 4.94 1-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 14 10 8 9 6 4 1 0 .333 3 1 0 1 2
Totals 2.72 9-5 25 14 6 3 2 92.2 107 45 36 21 61 17 7 1 .294 6 2 0 4 4
Opponents 4.06 5-9 28 14 3 0 2 91.1 120 68 53 41 66 23 7 3 .312 9 5 0 4 9



2026 University of Wisconsin-Superior Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Swartz, Samantha 77 69 8 0 1.000 7 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Witt, Megan 40 40 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Zwak, Kylie 31 13 18 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gammell, Maggie 30 26 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Balabon, Karen 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bennett, Peyton 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Leccia, MyKenzie 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lewis, Bethany 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Mitchell, Abby 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
16 Twedt, Tessa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Johnson, Delaney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Otto, Sophia 63 31 31 1 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Snyder, Larissa 51 36 13 2 .961 2 8 4 .667 1 0
22 Stuckmayer, Carly 45 12 29 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kolbe, Jade 7 5 1 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 1 0
8 Hovland, Hanna 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hochsprung, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Everson, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Frydenlund, Kiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Anderson, Maya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 407 278 120 9 .978 25 30 11 .732 2 0
Opponents 387 274 99 14 .964 2 66 7 .904 10 0


